

**Mat Suit-205/2025**

Order No.03

11-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazirah.

No S/R or A/D upon O.P. is received.

It appears from the case record, summons was not issued.

To 26-08-2025 for S/R & A/D.

D.A. is directed to issue summons atonce.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)